

Delegated Provider Portal Postings

Posted March 2022: Effective 10.1.20 – 7.1.22

CMS Transmittals:

LRR-2022-GOV-5748776- The Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS) issued Original Medicare instruction for the quarterly update to the clinical laboratory fee schedule.

Transmittal R11221CP: <https://www.cms.gov/Regulations-and-Guidance/Guidance/Transmittals/Transmittals/r11221cp>

EFFECTIVE DATE: April 1, 2022

LRR-2022-GOV-5748774- The Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS) is updating the Medicare Benefit Policy Manual and the Medicare Claims Processing Manual to reflect changes made in the Calendar Year (CY) 2022 Physician Fee Schedule Final Rule.

Transmittal R11219CP: <https://www.cms.gov/Regulations-and-Guidance/Guidance/Transmittals/Transmittals/r11219cp>

Transmittal R11219BP: <https://www.cms.gov/Regulations-and-Guidance/Guidance/Transmittals/Transmittals/r11219bp>

EFFECTIVE DATE: April 1, 2022

LRR-2022-GOV-5750583- The Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS) have issued Original Medicare updates for the IPPS and LTCH Pricer software used in Original Medicare claims processing.

Transmittal R10543CP: <https://www.cms.gov/Regulations-and-Guidance/Guidance/Transmittals/Transmittals/r10543cp>

EFFECTIVE DATE: October 1, 2020 - For FY 2021 Rate and Table changes; November 2, 2020 - For IPPS New Covid-19 Treatment Add-on Payment (NCTAP)

LRR-2022-GOV-5765620- The Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS) has provided a maintenance update to the International Code of Diseases, Tenth Revision (ICD-10) conversions and other coding updates specific to National Coverage Determinations (NCDs).

Transmittal R11264OTN: <https://www.cms.gov/Regulations-and-Guidance/Guidance/Transmittals/Transmittals/r11264otn>

EFFECTIVE DATE: July 1, 2022

LRR-2022-GOV-5778962- The Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) is providing Original Medicare instruction that provides instructions for implementing the Transitional Drug Add-on Payment Adjustment (TDAPA) effective April 1, 2022 for a new Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System (HCPCS) code.

Transmittal R11278CP: <https://www.cms.gov/Regulations-and-Guidance/Guidance/Transmittals/Transmittals/r11278cp>

EFFECTIVE DATE: April 1, 2022

LRR-2022-GOV-5773189- The Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS) issued Original Medicare instruction regarding the April 2022 update to the Medicare Physician Fee Schedule Database (MPFSDB).

Transmittal R11268CP: <https://www.cms.gov/Regulations-and-Guidance/Guidance/Transmittals/Transmittals/r11268cp>

EFFECTIVE DATE: April 1, 2022

Commercial: -

LRR-2022-COM-5734427- The Departments have issued FAQs clarifying that if a colonoscopy is scheduled and performed as a screening procedure pursuant to the their recommendations, cost sharing may not be imposed for items and services that are an integral part of performing the colonoscopy.



Tri-Agency_FAQs_Col
orectal_Screenings.pdf

LRR-2022-COM-5729368- The U.S. Department of Health & Human Services (HHS) announced that the Health Resources and Services Administration (HRSA) has updated comprehensive preventive care and screening guidelines for women and for infants, children, and adolescents. The updates will result in additional services without an out-of-pocket cost, including expanded coverage for breast pumps and adolescent suicide risk screening.

GHHLL8HEN

<https://www.hhs.gov/about/news/2022/01/11/hrsa-updates-affordable-care-act-preventive-health-care-guidelines-improve-care-women-children.html>

Illinois Medicaid:

LRR-2022-MCD-5741767- The Illinois Department of Healthcare and Family Services (HFS) has issued an email to provide the final 2021 Practitioner Fee Schedule.

IL HFS Provider Notice Issues 11/18/2021:

<https://www2.illinois.gov/hfs/MedicalProviders/notices/Pages/prn211118a.aspx>

LRR-2022-MCD-5741862- The Illinois Department of Healthcare and Family Services (HFS) released the updated Substance Use Prevention and Recovery (SUPR) Rate Sheet effective January 1, 2022.

<https://www.dhs.state.il.us/page.aspx?item=29747>

LRR-2022-MCD-5754422- The Illinois Department of Healthcare and Family Services (HFS) has issued an email with a revised rate sheet containing updated inpatient and outpatient rates for the University of Illinois Hospital, effective January 1, 2022.



UNIVERSITY_OF_ILLI
NOIS_HOSPITAL_-_30

LRR-2022-MCD-5769372- The Illinois Department of Healthcare and Family Services (HFS) has posted a new provider notice regarding confirmation of coverage for Temporomandibular Joint Disorders and Craniomandibular Disorders per Public Act 102-0030.

Illinois General Assembly Public Act 102-0030:

<https://www.ilga.gov/legislation/publicacts/fulltext.asp?Name=102-0030>

Medicare Website:

LRR-2022-GOV-5742705- The Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS) updated their webpage, Medicare Diabetes Prevention Program (MDPP) Expanded Model, with CY 2022 Payment rates.

<https://innovation.cms.gov/innovation-models/medicare-diabetes-prevention-program>

South Carolina Medicaid:

LRR-2022-MCD-5754779 and LRR-2022-MCD-5773408- The South Carolina Department of Health and Human Services (SCDHHS) recently updated Fee Schedules for various providers and services on their website.

SC Healthy Connections Medicaid: <https://www.scdhhs.gov/resource/fee-schedules>

LRR-2022-MCD-5757352- The South Carolina Department of Health and Human Services (SCDHHS) recently posted the Provider Administrative and Billing Manual to their website with an effective date of February 1, 2022.

SC Healthy Connections Provider Administrative and Billing Manual Medicaid:

<https://www.scdhhs.gov/internet/pdf/manuals/Provider%20Administrative%20and%20Billing%20Guide.pdf>

Kentucky Medicaid:

LRR-2022-MCD-5761684- The Cabinet for Health and Family Services (CHFS) has provided updates to the DME Fee Schedule for 2022.

KY Medicaid Program DME Fee Schedule 2022:

<https://chfs.ky.gov/agencies/dms/DMSFeeRateSchedules/2022MedicaidDMEFeeSchedule.pdf>

LRR-2022-MCD-5754775- The Cabinet for Health and Family Services (CHFS) recently issued an email to advise that the Department has added place of service (POS) 10 - Telehealth provided in patients home on or after 1/1/2022, to several provider types.

The Dept. for Medicaid Services added place of service (POS) 10 for the following provider types: 03, 06, 10 (CTs D and M), 13, 15, 16, 17, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 26, 30, 31 (CTs D and M), 31/082 (CTs D and M), 33, 35 (CTs D and M), 36, 43, 45 (CTs D and M), 52, 60, 61, 62, 63, 64/65, 66, 67, 70, 74, 76/Rendering provider type 79, 76/Rendering provider type 87, 76/Rendering provider type 88, 77, 78, 79, 80, 81, 82, 83, 84, 86, 87, 88, 89, 90 and 95.